

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 29th July, 2025

FOR HEARING :

103. TP/2734/2021
with
WILL/1141/2021

P. C. : Shri. Pierre Fernandes a/w Ms. Rupali Singh i/b
Ivor Dcruz Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. The petitioner to execute the Administration Bond for the gross amount in view of Rule 420 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.

2. The petitioner to take steps to justify the surety to Administration Bond, in respect of the share of non-consenting legatee under the Will of the deceased, namely Juliet Lobo, vide Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, the petition is adjourned for the steps.

3. S. O. to 15.09.2025

29.07.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department